
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1060 Name: DS - contract with Yardi Systems, Inc. for ERAP

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:9/27/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/12/2021 10/12/2021

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute all Block
Grant Award documents on behalf of the City, and any documents necessary including necessary
amendments, to participate in the second round of the State Rental Assistance Program;

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No.
35877 with Yardi Systems, Inc., of Goleta, CA, to provide ERAP implementation, to increase the
contract amount by $3,800,000, for a revised not to exceed amount of $5,307,957, and to extend the
term of the contract to September 30, 2023; and

Increase appropriations in the Community Development Fund Group in the Development Services
Department by $13,099,702, offset by grant revenues.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Development Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 101221-R-20sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-21-0127.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptCity Council10/12/2021 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

